RESOLUTION NO. 355

AMENDING THE 2012 COUNTY ATTORNEY'S BUDGET: CREATING A PART-TIME ASSISTANT COUNTY ATTORNEY POSITION

Introduced: 9/10/12 By Audit and Finance Committee:

WHEREAS, The County Attorney has requested that a part-time Assistant County Attorney position be created to handle labor and employment law matters, and

WHEREAS, The County Attorney indicated that the aforementioned budget adjustment is necessary for the operation of his department, now, therefore be it

RESOLVED, By the Albany County Legislature that the 2012 County Attorney Budget is amended as follows:

Decrease Appropriation Account A1420.4 by \$8,000 by decreasing Line Item A1420 4 4043 Legal Fees by \$8,000

Increase Appropriation Account A1420.1 by \$8,000 by creating and increasing Line Item A1420 1 2000 017 Assistant County Attorney PT by \$8,000 for fiscal year 2012 with an annual salary of \$8,000

and, be it further

RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the County Legislature is directed to forward certified copies of this resolution to the appropriate County Officials.

Referred to Law Committee. 9/10/12